

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2438/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2007 in ITA No.103/2007 of the  
HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

M/S QUEEN'S EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO.3042 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Poonam Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master