

ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8962 OF 2010

SANT BABA SUNDER SINGH CAN.CH.TRUST

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BOARD OF DIRECT TAXES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 01/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.K. Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Namita Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rabindra Kumar Mohanty, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, six weeks' time is granted to the learned
counsel for the appellant to file statement of case as well as
affidavit of valuation.

(Rajni Mukhi)

|(Indu Satija)

|Sr. P.A.

| Court Master