

|
ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8962 OF 2010

SANT BABA SUNDER SINGH CAN.CH.TRUST

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BOARD OF DIRECT TAXES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 12/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harvinder Singh Besoya,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Gunwant Dara,Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.(N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report dated 18th March, 2013, indicated that notwithstanding the order dated 1st November, 2012, granting six weeks' time to the learned counsel for the appellant to file statement of case as well as affidavit of valuation, learned counsel for the appellant has not complied with either of the above-mentioned requirements. On the other hand, when the matter was taken up, representation is made by Mr. Harvinder Singh, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant that some more time is required to comply with the above-mentioned requirements. In the circumstances, six weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant, subject to the condition of depositing Rs.2,000/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks from today.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master