

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5167 & 5168 OF 2008, 8962 OF 2010, 909 OF 2011

**WITH
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 3804, 5381, 5383 & 5530 OF
2011, 18300 & 19945 OF 2012**

M/S. QUEEN'S EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

COMMR. OF INCOME TAX

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

CA Nos. 5167 & 5168 OF 2008

There is sole Respondent common in both the appeals and is represented through Counsel.

Counsel for the appellant has filed Statement of case in only in Civil Appeal No. 5167 of 2008.

CA No. 8962 OF 2010

There are four Respondents in the matter above mentioned and all are represented through Counsel.

Counsel for the both parties have filed statement of case.

SLP(C) Nos. 3804, 5381, 5383 & 5530 OF 2011

There is sole Respondent in each matter and is represented through Counsel and Counter affidavit also filed on behalf of the sole Respondent in each matter.

CA No. 909 OF 2011

There is sole Respondent in the matter above mentioned and is represented through Counsel.

SLP(C) NO. 18300 OF 2012

There are five Respondents in the matter above mentioned and all are represented through Counsel and Counter Affidavit also filed.

SLP(C) NO. 19945 OF 2012

There is sole Respondent in the matter above mentioned and is represented through Counsel.

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 16TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Advocate
(9 D Takshila Appt AK 3,
Indra Puram 201010 NCR Delhi)
Dr. S. K. Verma, Advocate
(Lawyer Chamber 53,)
Ms. Kavita Jha, Advocate
(Apartment 567 Hilly Road New Delhi)
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
(Central Agency)
Mr. R.P Goyal, Advocate
Mr. Pawan Shree Aggarwal, Advocate
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Advocate
Ms. Namita Choudhary, Advocate
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Advocate
Mr. John Mathew, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR