

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5167/2008

M/S QUEEN'S EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 5168/2008  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)C.A. No. 8962/2010  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)C.A. No. 909/2011  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)SLP(C) No. 3804/2011  
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 5381/2011  
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 5383/2011  
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 5530/2011  
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 18300/2012  
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 19945/2012  
(With Office Report)

Date: 18/02/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

Signature Not Verified

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Rakesh Gupta, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Mahabir Singh

Date: 2015.02.18

18:26:09 IST

Reason:

Mr. Ashwani Taneja, Adv.

Ms. Poonam Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Mathur, Adv.

2

Mr. S. K. Verma, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Gogia,Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Aggarwal,Adv.  
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia,Adv.

Mr. V.Giri,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

Mr. Arijit Prasad,Adv.  
Ms. Gargi Khanna,Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Ms. Namita Choudhary,Adv.

Mr. John Mathew,Adv.

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the joint requests, post tomorrow i.e. Thursday, the 19 th  
February, 2014 and to retain its position.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER