

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5167/2008

M/S QUEEN'S EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5168/2008  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 8962/2010

C.A. No. 909/2011

SLP(C) No. 3804/2011  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5381/2011  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5383/2011  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5530/2011  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18300/2012  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 19945/2012  
(With Office Report)

Date : 19/02/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)  
CA5167,5168/2008

Dr. Rakesh Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Taneja, Adv.

Ms. Poonam Ahuja, Adv.  
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Mathur, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

SLP 18300/12

Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Ms. Namita Choudhary, Adv.

SLP 5381/2011

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

SLP 5383/2011

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. John Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions by learned counsel for the  
parties be filed within one week.

SLP(C) No. 18300 of 2012:

De-linked.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master

